3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 15AU62016 | MR | TE
VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 5019620 oo v T2
C ECR-19-000947 18JAN2019 | JAH | CT
2151527-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2151527-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC o
-l -] 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED
fratotoal - B T T MECHANTCAL ~ - 1 |- | 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 2409
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP S L I T 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
felotoate . TOOLING KIT ShEUMATIC R | 2119082-1  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
7-2151527-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - R | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
Nl - | 1] | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
R | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- N 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-l -] 2063440-1 |[AIR FEED MODULE 238
-2l -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |]1772
- |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-l -] 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
-l -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
-l -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
APPLICATOR DATA R 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
CRIMP STZE TYPE N | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE | 1.57 mm [.062] F - 1 1 1 1 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
INSUL |1.57 mm [.062] F S R R O | 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 93
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7 R | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96 |
408-35042 -l 20222 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
R | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
N | 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 37
-l 20222 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 18030961 CYTENSION PLATE 78
TERMINAL NAME: WIRE TO WIRE TIN PLATED - 1 1 5-547505-2 |SPRING., COMPRESSION 77
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | W W 85417694 HOLDER, INS 14
4.80-5.60 mm [.189-.220 IN] 1.20-1.65 mm [.047-.065 [N] ottt 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ;é
(14-6063 ] ] R | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE
XEEMQQ%[QN N | 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 69
SPECIFICATION - - - R | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 20222 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED‘ZL -l 20222 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
6381744 R | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
R | 21028-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
N | 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-4 4 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT F | CRIMP HEIGHT - 2 2 2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
ST7E r mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 o¢
2 ANG OR 0 35mm2 |1 12+7-0 05 [ 044+l 0021 - R | 811242-5 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
N | 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
RN 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
- -] 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
R | 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R | 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
1] 7 [T | 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25 4
R | 1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-l 20222 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 33
-2 |2 | 2 | 2 | 1-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R | 2844938-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zf\xgggggégngUEE#SEg;%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ; ; ; ; {iiii§15 giéiig: Eg&gﬁEESION g?
| R | 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELFEASE 26
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. R | 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L | 13¢0928°4 |STHIP 6UIDE c4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFLED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N N R 960371-4 |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
-l 20222 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. CWARNTNG — w 795331 [STRIPPER SIOE TEED r
N TR D OTHERISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL B USED e ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AN [T 2i19806-1 [TNSERT, SHEAR 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZ/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 133252628880534 gig;NGéHgggPREWN ﬁ
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N >119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT ol
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NIEEEEEEERE 318707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT g
Nl T2 2] 1| 5-1633918-5 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - 9
R | 2119780-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R | 6-238011-7 |[BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl 2 2] || 7-1803187-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
N | 455888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER 7
1fl 2 2] | 3-456403-8 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“771-72/-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e A 15JUN20TB — TE Comnectivit
CHEESENG 15JUN2OT6 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 15JUNZ20T6 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SR I Ocsn St ecd
Ll L Applicator
8 h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GEEEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2 151527 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

eREF =l =8 5105
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

=
(::)~1-’~’~'*’*’*’#’~‘TT TT %
pem—— |
[

=)

1

AT

BHE

((/
T IA\
0 o)

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF — REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

Y
]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWJNHOU 15JUNZOTS (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHfZHANG WSJUNZOWES qu”Sburg' e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD ISJUNZOTE | nNAme ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : i
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe = :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2151527 -
oo PEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e C
A | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

ART INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET |
S REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151527-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151527-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
I i CRIME 00l NG KT - -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
-] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
- 2119082-1  |CAM, SNALL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N -] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
-] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 12238
- o] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
- |REFIREF]  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
APPLICATOR DATA - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
S R Tver - a4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TRE 1T 57 T 067 : - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 11472
U T 5T o T 062 - 1 T ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
APPLICATOR JBo ) SUCTIONS () — [ T [ - | 3-23627-1 [PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 [137
-] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, Af 1136
- 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
NIEEERE 2119955-1 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINAL NAME: WIRE TO WIRE TIN PLATED | L[ 1| 1°690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE igg
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B N c166065-1 [SLK, ST HD LAR, RoHo, MJ X 8.0
4.80-5.00 mm [.189- 220 INJ — 1.20-1.65 mm [.047-.065 IN] - | | SEELLEN ECLTE LU LR SR =
U 199 SN oA - 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
XEEMM%MN 114-6063 ) ) BN 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
S ] ] ] - 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
- 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - | | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 14
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i L 18036071 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
SO - 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 69
- 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- : -2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6|
%;E = CRI%NQEGW CRIMP HETGHT A 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
F=|mm =L REFERENCE SETTING R 21028-2  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
272 AWG OR O.35mm? 1. 12+/-0.05 [ . 044+/-.002] 6.8 _ | | 1338685- 1 PAWL  FEED 56
2 1 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
0 - 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 ]2 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 33
-2 1 2 | 1-2844962-3 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2844938-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
I\ BECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A -2 ]2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND R 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
S TORAGL OF APPLICATOR. T 240792-1 | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. - W 1320928-4  |STRIP GUIDE 24
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 003714 (R, of L AU SHLDR 0.0 DA X 0.0 -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i c168083-c |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHb, M4 X 8.0 2|
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. sWARNING - f f 1-18028-¢ WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/5 TERMINAL LUBRICANT 15 RECOMMENDED. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AN iiseos JruseRr, siewm -
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER FOR LARGEST WIkt SIT/ZBE. CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T [ T | 3222803 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
- 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
U1 | 1] 5-1633918-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
- 2119780-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 6-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
AN U [ 1 [ 1] 7-1803187-9 [CRIMPER, [NSULATION F 3
- 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
AL 3-456403-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSIUNZOTE — TE Commectiviy
CHE:SEENG T5JUN20T6 % TE Harrisburg, PAY17105—3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 15JUNZ20T6 | NAME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON m o L ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
D olC il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e i T A 1| 00779 [©=2151527 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
0

ANP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

MECHANICAL MECHANTICAL ATR FEED

POST FEED PRE FEED

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

—= ~—38.5%+0.9

‘:')REF
N

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

] REF
| ﬂ] |

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

/r%////JeD%F

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

PACTFTC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4

(Atlaoantic version shown on sheets

1

of 4 & 2 of 4)

R s owe 15 JUNZOTE c:>inZé; TE Connectivity
» G
CHK 15JUN2OT6 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE LZHANG
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE : APVD 15JUNZ20T6 | NAME
| ZHANG Ocean Side Feed

AAAAAA

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

CCCCCCCC

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

Eem
3 PLC
AL

\\\\\\

Al 00779 (C=215152T

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e C

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




